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USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company

Repair Parts

195
RP

www.cranepumps.com

Types L1, L2, L3, L4, L5, L6 Split Case Pumps Double
Suction with Stuffi  ng Box - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
 1A
 1B

* 2
* 6

7
‡ 8

* 13
* 14
* 16

17
* 18

20
29

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring (Not Shown)
Packing
Shaft Sleeve
Inboard Bearing
Stuffi  ng Box Gland
Outboard Bearing
Shaft Sleeve Nut
Seal Cage

31
* 32

33
* 38

40
41
43
63
72
73
73A

127
192

Inboard Bearing Housing
Impeller Key
Outboard Bearing Housing
Shaft Sleeve Gasket
Defl ector (Liquid)
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Stuffi  ng Box Bushing
Thrust Collar
Casing Gasket - Suction Side (Not Shown)
Casing Gasket - Discharge Side (Not Shown)
Seal Piping
Retaining Ring (Bearing)

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric

5/19

WARNING: 
CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM -
WWW.P65WARNINGS.CA.GOV
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USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company

196
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www.cranepumps.com

Types L1, L2, L3, L4, L5, L6 Split Case Pumps Double Suction 
with Mechanical Shaft Seals - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
 1A
 1B

* 2
6
7

‡ 8
* 16

17A
* 18

24A
31

* 32

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring (Not Shown)
Inboard Bearing
Seal Cap
Outboard Bearing
Shaft Collar
Inboard Bearing Housing
Impeller Key

33
40
41
43

* 65
68
72
73
73A

127
192

Outboard Bearing Housing
Defl ector (Liquid)
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Mechanical Seal
Seal Collar
Thrust Collar
Casing Gasket - Suction Side (Not Shown)
Casing Gasket - Discharge Side (Not Shown)
Seal Piping
Retaining Ring (Bearing)

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric
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USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company

Repair Parts

197
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www.cranepumps.com

Types L1, L2, L3, L4, L5, L6 Split Case Pumps Double Suction with 
Mechanical Shaft Seals & Shaft Sleeve - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
 1A
 1B

* 2
6
7

‡ 8
* 16

14
17A

* 18
20
31

* 32

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring (Not Shown)
Inboard Bearing
Shaft Sleeve
Seal Cap
Outboard Bearing
Shaft Sleeve Nut
Inboard Bearing Housing
Impeller Key

33
38
40
41
43

* 65
68
72
73
73A

127
192

Outboard Bearing Housing
Shaft Sleeve Gasket
Defl ector (Liquid)
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Mechanical Seal
Seal Collar
Thrust Collar
Casing Gasket - Suction Side (Not Shown)
Casing Gasket - Discharge Side (Not Shown)
Seal Piping
Retaining Ring (Bearing)

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric
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WARNING: 
CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM -
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www.cranepumps.com

Types L1, L2, L3, L4, L5, L6 Split Case Pumps Double Suction with Oil 
Lubricated Bearings (with Mechanical Shaft Seal) - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
 1A
 1B

* 2
6
7

‡ 8
* 16

17A
* 18

24A
31

* 32

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring (Not Shown)
Inboard Bearing
Seal Cap
Outboard Bearing
Shaft Collar
Inboard Bearing Housing
Impeller Key

33
35
37
40
41
43

* 47
* 49
* 60
* 60A
* 65

68

Outboard Bearing Housing
Inboard Bearing Cover
Outboard Bearing Cover
Defl ector (Liquid)
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Inboard Bearing Cover Seal
Bearing Cap Seal
Outboard Oil Ring
Inboard Oil Ring
Mechanical Seal
Seal Collar

72
73

73A

127
143
192
193

* 194
* 195

218

Thrust Collar
Casing Gasket - Suction Side
(Not Shown)
Casing Gasket - Discharge Side
(Not Shown)
Seal Piping
Constant Level Oiler
Bearing Retaining Ring 
Ring Guide
Inboard Bearing Housing Gaskets
Outboard Bearing Housing Gaskets
Plug Vent

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric
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Repair Parts
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RP

www.cranepumps.com

Types L7, L8 Horizontal Split Case,
Grease Lubricated - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part Item No. Name of Part
1A
1B
2
6
7
8

* 13
* 14
* 16

17
* 18

22
29
31
32
33

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring
Packing
Shaft Sleeve
Inboard Ball Bearing
Stuffi  ng Box Gland
Outboard Ball Bearing
Lock Nut
Lantern Ring
Inboard Bearing Housing
Impeller Key
Outboard Bearing Housing

35
37
38
40
41
43
46
47

* 65
69
73

123
207
208
209
210

Inboard Bearing Cover
Outboard Bearing Cover
Shaft Sleeve Gasket
Defl ector (Liquid)
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Coupling Key
Inboard Bearing Cover Seal
Mechanical Seal
Lock Washer
Parting Gasket
Bearing End Cover
Grease Fitting
Pipe Plug
Swing Bolt
Nuts

212
213
215
216
231
239
245
246
247
248
251

* 259
263

296
304
305

Studs
Nuts
Cap Screws
Pipe Plug
Pipe Plug
Cap Screws
Cap Screws
Dowel Pin
Dowel Pin
Pet Cock
Seal Cap
Seal Gasket
Pipe Plug (Socket Head) 
when specifi ed
Set Screws
Pipe Plug
Forsheda Ring

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric
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WARNING: 
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USA: (937) 778-8947   •   Canada: (905) 457-6223   •   International: (937) 615-3598A Crane Co. Company
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www.cranepumps.com

Types L7, L8 Horizontal Split Case,
Grease Lubricated - Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Assembly Parts

Item 
No. Name of Part Item 

No. Name of Part Item 
No. Name of Part Item 

No. Name of Part

1A
1B
2
6
7
8

* 13
* 14
* 16

17
* 18

22
29
31

Casing (Lower Half)
Casing (Upper Half)
Impeller
Shaft
Casing Ring
Impeller Ring
Packing
Shaft Sleeve
Inboard Ball Bearing
Stuffi  ng Box Gland
Outboard Ball Bearing
Lock Nut
Lantern Ring
Inboard Bearing Housing

32
33
35
37
38
40
41
43
46
47
60

* 65
68
73

Impeller Key
Outboard Bearing Housing
Inboard Bearing Cover
Outboard Bearing Cover
Shaft Sleeve Gasket
Defl ector
Inboard Bearing Cap
Outboard Bearing Cap
Coupling Key
Inboard Bearing Cover Seal
Oil Ring
Mechanical Seal
Shaft Collar
Parting Gasket

123
125
208
209
210
212
213
215
216
235
236
239
245
246

Bearing End Cover
Oiler
Pipe Plug
Swing Bolt
Nuts
Studs
Nuts
Cap Screws
Pipe Plug
Vent
Pipe Plug
Cap Screws
Cap Screws
Dowel Pin

247
248
251

* 259
263
296
299
300
301
302
303
304

Dowel Pin
Pet Cock
Seal Cap
Seal Gasket
Pipe Plug when specifi ed
Set Screws
Nipple Reducing
Tee
Nipple
Street Elbow
Bearing Cover Gasket
Pipe Plug

*  For domestic service we recommend these parts be carried in stock as spares
‡  Double Wearing Rings Furnished as Standard on 8" and larger pumps.
 All other are special option.

Seal Piping (127) & Seal Cage (29) will be furnished only when suction pressure is less than atmospheric

10/18

WARNING: 
CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM -
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Repair Parts
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www.cranepumps.com Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200

Parts Lists
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www.cranepumps.com

Parts List

Bulletin Repair Parts - 1200
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